functions, structure, staffing needs, including budget and implementation 

plan;  
g. deliverable 6: revised final report after remarks by Member States.  

VII. REMUNERATION  

15. African Union shall pay each expert a fixed sum not exceeding USD twenty five 

thousand (25000 Dollars) for this assignment. This amount includes all the 
expert`s fees, reimbursable and all profits as well as any tax obligations that 
may be imposed on the expert.  

VIII. ASSESSMENT CRITERIA  

Criteria  Maximum  Points  

General education and qualifications